Docket No.: IP-91499-US

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	06-09-19	98 HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97-Leges State			Patent and	Trademark Office
POBA/REV02 M 6-4-98  Tab settings → → → ▼			▼	•
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	10073094	14 the attache	d original documents or	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Kofuku Ito and Yoshiro Honda  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	☐ Yes ☑ No  Merger	2. Name and address o  Name: Yamatake-Ho  Address:  2-12-19, Shibuya, Shib	uya-ku	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Tokyo		•••
Other		Country: Japan	ZIP:	
Execution Date: 4-15-98	The second secon	Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es)	⊠ No
29/086,628 4-16-98	Additional numbers	☐ Yes <b>⊠</b> No		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile			cations and patents invo	lved: 1
Name: Michael E. Whitham	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 32,635  Address: Whitham, Curtis & Whitham	m	⊠ Enclosed	10100	
Reston International Center		☐ Authorized to be	charged to deposit accor	unt
	ate/Prov.: <u>VA</u>	8. Deposit account num 23-1951	ber:	
06/09/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000076 29086628	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belied of the original document. Michael E.Whitham	ef, the foregoing inform	ation is true and corregt a	nd any attached copy is a	
Name of Person Signing	al number of pages including		Date	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Kofuku Ito and Yoshiro Honda all of Kanagawa pref, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in the design of a VALVE POSITIONER for which the application for Letters Patent of the United States is being executed on even date herewith;

WHEREAS, Yamatake-Honeywell Co., Ltd. A corporation of Japan having offices at 2-12-19, Shibuya, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, said application, and in, to and under any and all United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to us to provide by the said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named Assignors, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and the design disclosed therein for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Patent Application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the design set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign patents on said design and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign application when called upon to do so by assignee.

(1) in Japan,	Kofuku Ito	ti	Date: Up	rul-15,1898
(2) in Japan,	Yoshiro Honda	Hinde	Date:	ul-15, 1998
Witnesses or	Notarization:	Shiji (	Ekimoto-	bate: April 15,199